PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary E Keck	07/01/2011
Mattew B Kraft	06/27/2011
Anh P Truong	06/24/2011
Carina C Sanchez	06/28/2011
Wei Li	06/29/2011
Jonathan A Covel	06/23/2011
Dennie Welch	06/24/2011
Yam Poudel	06/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Utah
Street Address:	201 S. President's Circle
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Application	on Number:	12937793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)984-0098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7709842300

Email: sgardner@gardnergroff.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence A. Villanueva
Address Line 1: 2018 Powers Ferry RD

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

PATENT

REEL: 026575 FRAME: 0828

JF \$40.00 1293//9.

501591488 REEL: 0265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24U03.1-161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence A. Villanueva
Total Attachments: 12 source=08_Assignment_Inventors#page1.tif source=08_Assignment_Inventors#page2.tif source=08_Assignment_Inventors#page3.tif source=08_Assignment_Inventors#page4.tif source=08_Assignment_Inventors#page5.tif source=08_Assignment_Inventors#page6.tif source=08_Assignment_Inventors#page7.tif source=08_Assignment_Inventors#page8.tif source=08_Assignment_Inventors#page9.tif source=08_Assignment_Inventors#page10.t source=08_Assignment_Inventors#page11.t source=08_Assignment_Inventors#page11.t	if if

Attorney Docket No.: 24U03.1-161

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following parties:

NAME ADDRESS

GARY E. KECK	2564 Wilshire Circle, Salt Lake City, UT 84109
MATTHEW B. KRAFT	1782 Forden Ave., #107, Madison, WI 53704
ANH P. TRUONG	1106 Laguna Avenue, #4, Burlingame, CA 94010
CARINA C. SANCHEZ	10 Ware Street, Somerville, MA 02144-1527
WEI LI	8650 Southwestern Blvd, # 3907, Dallas, TX 75206
JONATHAN A. COVEL	14868 Santanas Street, San Diego, CA 92129
DENNIE WELCH	29537 N. Waukegan Road, #303, Lake Bluff, IL 60044
YAM POUDEL	639 University Village, Salt Lake City, UT 84108

hereinafter "Assignors", have invented new and useful improvements in a "BRYOSTATIN ANALOGUES AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THEREOF" for which U.S. Application Serial No. 12/937,793 was filed on October 14, 2010, and for which International Patent Application No. PCT/US2009/040747 was filed on April 16, 2009, which claims the benefit of priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/045,375, filed on April 16, 2008 and;

WHEREAS, **UNIVERSITY OF UTAH** whose post-office address is 201 S. President's Circle, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, hereinafter "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the

Page 1 of 10

Attorney Docket No.: 24U03.1-161

PAIENI

entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications in the United

States and throughout the world, including without limitation, any letters patent which

may issue thereon or therefor, and any subsequent patent(s) or application(s) claiming

priority to the above-identified applications, including any non-provisional U.S. patent

application(s) claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), any foreign or international

counterpart application(s) for patent or utility model, any reissue, reexamination,

division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation application(s), all rights of

priority under any international treaty or convention arising from said applications, and

the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present, or future infringement; the

same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators

and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications,

petitions, oaths, declaration and assignments or other papers and instruments which

may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment,

transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do

everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns to obtain and

enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

Page 2 of 10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 1^{5} day of
July , 2010. Zon gek
Signed: Seller
Print Name: GARY E. KECK
State of Utel. County of Salt Lake
County of Salt Lake
On this day of day of 2011, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, came GARY E. KECK, to me known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public: My Commission Expires: 12/17/2014
NOTARY PUBLIC Colin Hawkins 604059 My Commission Expires December 17, 2014 STATE OF UTAH

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have execu	uted this assignment this	$\frac{27^{th}}{}$ day of
June	, 2011.		
	Signed:	March Blan	
	Print Name: MAT	THEW B. KRAFT	
State of WI			
County of Dane	•		
me known and known to be the indiv	iqual described herein and wi	me, a Notary Public, came MAT no executed the foregoing assignment	THEW B. KRAFT, to ent, and duly acknowledged
the same to be his/her free act and de	ed.		
Notary Public: Belly &	Hawoo		
My Commission Expires: ///-	13-2011		

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have execu	ited this ass	ignment this	day of
	, 2010.			
	Signed:	Al Crus	12	
	Print Name: ANH	P. TRUONO	3	•
State of				
County of				
On this day of and known to be the individual describ be his/her free act and deed.	2010, before me, bed herein and who executed	the foregoing ass	ignment, and duly acknowled	ged the same to
Notary Public:		·	Sustail	red of
My Commission Expires:			ader	ved gavent

Certificate of Acknowledgement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 28 day of
June , 2010. 2011 CS
Signed: C. Sarche
Print Name: CARINA C. SANCHEZ
State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex
On this 28 day of Tune 2010, before me, a Notary Public, came CARINA C. SANCHEZ, to me known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public: General StacyClark At Commission Strains: No. 11 18 2012.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have executed this	assignment this 24th day of
June	, 2010.	
	Signed:	men!
	Print Name: WEI LI	
State of Texas County of Dallas		
On this 29th day o	f <u>June</u> , 2011 , before me, a Notary Pu	blic, came WEI LI, to me known and known to be
the Individual described herein	and who executed the foregoing assignment, an	d duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act
and deed.	0.	and the state of t
Notary Public:	Peticia Silvar	LETICIA SILVA Noticy Public Riche of Selek

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 23 day of
JUNE, 2018
Signed:
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>
County of San DiEGO
A011 On this 23th day of JUNE, 2010, before me, a Notary Public, came JONATHAN A. COVEL, to me
known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the
same to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public: Suite Denaldson My Commission Expires: Trive 18, 2014 KIRSTI JO DONALDSON COMM. #1892989 Notary Public · California 8 San Diego County My Comm. Expires June 18, 2014

IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, I have executed	d this assignment this 247° day of
June	, 2010.	
	Signed: <u>Mw</u>	iv I Well
	Print Name: DENNIE	WELCH
State of ILLINDS County of LAKE On this 24 day of	JUNE, 2010, before me, a N	Rotary Public, came DENNIE WELCH, to me known
and known to be the individual des	scribed herein and who executed the	foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to
be his/her free act and dead.		L. D. Navaur
Notary Public: My Commission Expires:	10. Navarr RIL 25, 2012	OFFICIAL SEAL L. D. NAVARRO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires April 25, 2012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 24 day of
Signed: YAM POUDEL
State of California
County of Sun Pilgo
On this 24 day of 50re, 2018, before me, a Notary Public, came YAM POUDEL, to me known and
known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be
his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public: See atlached acic nowledgment
Notary Public: actc nowledge ment
My Commission Expires: Dec 19 2013

ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California San Diego County of _ Sara Harmon, Notary Public On June 24, 2011 before me, (insert name and title of the officer) Yam Poudel personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are. subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. ctary Public - California San Diego County mm. Expires Dec. 19, 2013 Signature (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 026575 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 07/12/2011